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May 7, 1998
Project 360-014.2B

Mr. Dennis Buran
Glascock Street Properties
425 Market Stree
(Oakland, California 94607

Re:  Quarterly Report - First Quarter 1998
Former Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Street
Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Buran:

This letter has been prepared for Glascock Street Properties by Pacific Environmental
Group, Inc. (PEG). The following presents the results of first guarter 1998 monitoring

P gPp g
program for the site referenced above (Figure 1).

SCOPE OF WORK

All seven existing groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-4, and MW-6
through MW-8: Figure 2) were gangzd and sampled bv PEG on March 27, 1998. The
depth to groundwater and groundwater anahrical data are presented in Tables 1 through
3. The wells were sampled and analvzed for the presence of total purgeable petroleum
nvdrocarbons caiculated as gasoline (TPPH-g), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and
xvienes (BTEX compounds), total extractable perroleum hydrocarbons czlculated as
diesel (TEPH-G), motor oil, and methyl teri-butyl ether (MtBE). Wells MW-6 and
MW-8 were also analyzed for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) and selected metals.
Groundwater elevations, berzene, and TEPH-d concentrations for the first quarter 1998
sampling event are shown on Figure 2. The certified analytical reports, chain-of-custody
documentation, and field data shests are presentsd as Attachment A.

GROUNDWATER LEVELS

The average groundwater elevation in site monitoring wells decreased approximately
0.83 feet compared to the Jast monitoring even: (Table 1). Groundwater flow is still
generally to the south/southwest (toward the Qakland Estuary), consistent with previous
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measurements, at a gradient of approximately 0.020 (Figure 2). Groundwater elevations
were within the historic range for the site.

GROUNDWATER QUALITY

Detectable TEPH-d concentrations were found in Wells MW=1; MW-2, and MW-6;.and
were characterized as weathered diesel, while TEPH-d results for Well MW-3 were
characterized as unidentified hydrocarbons in the Cs through Cs, range. Results show a
decrease in TEPH-d concentration for Wells MW-3 and MW-6, while an increase in
concentrations were found in Wells MW-1 and MW-2. The highest TEPH-d concentra-
tion detected was found in Well MW-2 at 15,000 micrograms per liter (ug/L).

Unidentified hydrocarbons in the Cis to Csq ranges were detected by the analytical labo-
ratory while performing the analysis for motor oil on samples from Wells MW-1, MW-2,
and MW-6. However, the laboratory narrative at the end of the certified analytical
reports indicates that the chromatograms do not match any known motor oil standard, ~ ~+/ .
and therefore the conclusion is that there is no detectable motor oil present in these )
samples.

B

L :-L‘ﬁf‘/;_‘_!-

Wells MW-1 and MW-2 reported to have detectable TPPH-g at concentrations of 280

and 94 pg/L, respectively. Benzene and MtBE were also detected in Wells MW-1 and
MW-2 this quarter. Benzene concentrations were reported as 5.0 pg/L for Well MW-1
and 1.3 pg/L for Well MW-2. MtBE concentrations increased considerably for

Well MW-1 at 890 pg/L while a reading of 18 pg/L. was recorded for Well MW-2.

If you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter, please call.
Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Erik Noolandi
Staff Engineer

Andrew D. Lehane
Project Engineer
RCE 55798

3600142B\1Q98
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Attachments:  Table 1 - Groundwater Elevation Data
= Table 2 - Groundwater Analytical Data - Total Petroleum

Hydrocarbons (TPPH as Gasoline, BTEX Compounds,
TEPH as Diesel, Motor Oil, and MtBE)

Table 3 - Groundwater Analytical Data - PCBs, Metals, and VOCs

Figure 1 - Site Location Map

Figure 2 - Groundwater Monitoring Map - First Quarter 1998

Attachment A - Certified Analytical Reports, Chain-of-Custody

Documentation, and Field Data Sheets

cc: Mr. Barney Chan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Mr. Chuck Headlee, Regional Water Quality Control Board, S.F. Bay Region

3600142B\1Q98



Table 1

Groundwater Elevation Data

Former Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Avenue
Qakland, California

Well Depth to Groundwater
Well Date Elevation Water Elevation
Number  Gauged  (feet, MSL)  (feet, TOC) (feet, MSL)
MW-1 10/06/94 10.76 NA NA
01/20/85 6.67 4.09
05/15/95 7.08 3.68
08/28/95 8.06 2.70
12/06/95 8.24 252
01/18/96 10.76 6.35 4.41
03/08/96 6.52 4.24
07/02/96 8.35 241
12/117/96 6.85 391
03r21/97 7.90 2.86
06/25/97 9.20 1.56
09/29/97 8.90 1.86
1211197 7.10 3.66
03/27/98 7.50 3.26
MW-2 10/06/94 10.62 717 3.45
01/20/95 4.64 5.98
05/15/95 5.66 4.96
08/28/35 6.26 4,36
12/06/95 7.30 3.32
01/18/96 10.63 485 578
03/08/96 4.38 6.25
07/02/96 6.60 4.03
12/17/96 5.10 553
03/21/97 6.25 4.38
06/25/97 8.01 262
09/29/97 8.45 2.18
1211/97 5.63 5.00
03/27/98 6.50 4.13
MW-3 10/06/94 9.87 6.57 3.30
01/20/95 4.47 5.40
05/15/95 5.08 4.79
08/28/95 6.18 3.69
12/06/95 6.44 3.43
01/18/96 9.87 415 5.72
03/08/96 4.76 51
Q7/02/96 6.45 3.42
12/117/96 4.92 495
03/21/97 5.72 4.15
06/25/97 6.35 3.52
09/29/97 6.35 352
12111/97 4.70 517
03/27/98 5.15 472
MW-4  10/06/94 10.64 7.96 268
01/20/85 5.95 4.69
05/15/95 6.28 4.36
08/28/95 7.38 3.26
12/06/85 7.80 2.84

3600142B\11g98tbIsI TBL1
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Table 1 {continued)
Groundwater Elevation Data

Former Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Avenue
Oakland, California

Well Depth to Groundwater
Well Date Elevation Water Elevation
Number  Gauged (feet, MSL) (feet, TOC) (feet, MSL)
MwW-4 01/18/96 10.64 5.60 5.04
(cont.) 03/08/96 5.93 4,71
07/02/86 7.95 269
12/17/96 6.35 4,29
03/21/97 7.30 3.34
06/25/97 7.95 2.68
09/29/97 7.65 2.99
1211197 5.75 4.89
03/27/98 6.60 404
MW-5  0515/95 10.61 7.54 3.07
08/28/95 8.44 217
12/06/95 834 2.27
01/18/96 10.61 715 3.45
03/08/96 7.54 3.07
07/02/96 9.45 1.16
12/17/96 NA NA
MW-6 05/15/95 10.27 7.46 2.81
08/28/95 8.06 M
12/08/25 8.78 1.49
01/18/96 10.28 7.85 243
03/08/96 8.64 1.64
07/02/96 11.50 -1.22
1217/96 8.40 0.88
03/21/97 9.00 1.28
06/25/97 11.50 -1.22
09/29/97 9.95 0.33
1211/97 8.50 1.78
03/27/98 10.10 0.18
MW-7  05/15/95 9.85 3.48 6.39
08/28/95 4.48 5.36
12/06/95 5.04 4.81
01/18/96 9.86 3.10 6.76
03/08/96 3.18 6.68
07/02/96 4,40 5.46
12/17/96 3.45 6.41
03/21/97 375 6.11
06/25/97 475 511
09/20/97 5.05 4.81
1211/97 3.45 6.41
03/27/98 3.45 6.41
MW-8 01/18/96 10.61 7.15 3.46
03/08/96 NA NA
07/02/96 10.80 -0.19
12/117/96 8.52 2.09
03/21/97 8.60 2.01
06/25/97 10.27 0.34
3600142B\1 q98this| TBL1
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Table 1 (continued)
Groundwater Elevation Data

Former Darr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Avenue
Oakland, California

Well Depth to Groundwater
Well Date Elevation Water Elevation
Number  Gauged (feef, MSL) (feet, TOC) (feet, MSL)
MW-8  09/29/97 8.75 1.86
(cont.) 12M11/97 7.20 3.4
03/27/98 8.85 1.76
MSL = Mean sea level
TOC = Top of casing
NA = Not available

a. Well MW-5 was destroyed in September 1896.
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Table 2
Groundwater Analytical Data
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline, BTEX Compounds, TEPH as Diesel, Motar Qil, and MtBE)

Farmer Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Street

Oakland, California

Page 1 0of 3

TPPH as Ethyl- TEPHas
Well Date Gasoline Benzene Toluene  benzene  Xylenes Diesel Mator Oil MEBE
Number Sampled  {ug/L) (pgit) (Hg/L) (pg/L) (pg/L) (pg/L) (Ha/L) (pg/l)
MW-1 10/06/94 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
01/20/95 670 53 ND ND 14 1,900 NA NA
05/15/95 280 7.9 ND ND 1.4 3,400 NA NA
08/28/95 250 54 ND ND 1.1 1,800 NA NA
11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA ND ND NA
12/06/95 770 4.8 ND ND 1.3 39,000 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA 23,000 NA NA
03/08/96 360 2,600 ND ND 1.9 16,000 NA 24
07/02/96 5,300 ND ND ND ND 6,600 ND ND
12/17/96 540 3.4 ND ND 0.83 2,800 ¢ 1,600 d 60
03/21/97 590 55 0.66 ND ND 5500 e 5,000 d 71
05/16/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
06/25/97 470 ND ND ND ND 39,000 e 26,000 d 45
09/29/97 510 22 ND ND ND 5,000 e 4,000 d 37
1211/87 ND ND ND ND ND 1,900 e 1,300 d ND
03/27/98 280 5.0 0.60 ND ND 4600 e 3,900 d 890}
MW-2 10/06/94 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
01/20/95 520 22 1.9 ND 13 4,000 NA NA
05/15/95 310 23 1.9 ND 1.4 5,100 NA NA
08/28/95 320 29 29 ND 26 4,100 NA NA
11/29/95 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
12/06/95 210 20 2.2 ND 057 17,000 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA 22,000 NA NA
03/08/96 310 2.4 1.9 ND 1.4 56,000 NA ND
07/02/96 9,300 ND ND ND ND 19,000 ND ND
12/17/96 140 1.1 2.0 ND 1.4 10,000 e 5,400 d ND
03/21/97 230 2:1 1.8 ND ND 17,000 e 16,000 d ND
05/16/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
06/25/97 630 ND ND ND ND 16,000 e 13,000 d ND
09/29/97 300 1.3 0.66 ND ND 32,000 e 20000 d ND
12111197 ND ND ND ND ND 4,800 e 4,000 d ND
03/27/98 94 1.3 1.30 ND ND 15,000 e 11,000 d 18
MW-3 10/06/94 NA ND ND ND ND 320 NA NA
01/20/95 86 ND ND ND ND 460 NA NA
05/15/95 60 ND ND ND ND 310 NA NA
08/28/95 ND ND ND ND ND 310 NA NA
11/29/85 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
12/06/95 120 ND ND ND ND 1,000 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA 210 NA NA
03/08/96 67 ND ND ND ND 1,000 NA 7.2
07/02/96 230 ND ND ND ND 640 ND ND
12/17/96 240 ND ND ND ND 560 e ND ND
03/21/97 760 ND ND ND 0.94 2100 e 1900 d 56
05/16/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
06/25/97 180 ND ND ND 0.58 810 g ND 53
09/29/97 84 ND ND ND ND 470 g ND ND
12/11/97 ND ND ND ND ND 380 e ND ND
03/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND 220 g ND ND
3600142B\1g98tbis! TBL2 May 7, 1998



Table 2 (continued)
Groundwater Analytical Data
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline, BTEX Compounds, TEPH as Diesel, Motor Qil, and MtBE)

Former Darr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Street

Qakland, California

Page 2 of 3

TPPH as Ethyl- TEPH as
Well Date Gasaoline Benzene Toluene  benzene  Xylenes Diesel Motor Oil MtBE
Number Sampled  (pg/L) (pg/l) {ug/L) (pg/L) (Hg/L) (pg/t) (ug/L) (Hg/L)
MwW-4  10/06/94 NA ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
01/20/95 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
05/15/95 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
08/28/95 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
12/06/95 ND ND ND ND ND 57 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA ND NA NA
03/08/96 ND ND ND ND ND 100 NA ND
07/02/96 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
12/117/96 ND ND ND ND ND 310 g 530 d ND
03/21/97 ND ND ND ND ND 180 ¢ 500 d ND
06/25/97 ND ND ND ND ND 120 g ND ND
09/29/97 ND ND ND ND ND 130 g ND ND
12111/97 ND ND ND ND ND 57 g ND ND
03/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
MW-5*  05/15/95 ND ND ND ND ND 490 NA NA
08/28/95 ND ND ND ND ND 170 NA NA
11/29/95 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
12/06/95 ND ND ND ND ND 250 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA 49 NA NA
03/08/96 ND ND ND ND ND 210 ND 12
07/02/96 200 ND ND ND ND 110 ND ND
MW-6  05/15/95 120 56 0.88 ND 21 1,100 NA NA
08/28/95 140 6.1 0.77 ND 23 2,100 NA NA
11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA 35,000 5,400 NA
12/06/95 140 4.6 0.89 ND 1.7 38,000 NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA 59,000 NA NA
03/08/96 160 34 0.57 ND 1.9 14,000 NA ND
07/02/96 3,300 31 ND ND ND 2,300 1,300 ND
12117/96 150 34 0.93 ND 1.7 15,000 e 14,000 d 14
03/21/97 300 35 0.91 ND 0.79 18,000 e 17,000 d 19
05/16/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
06/25/97 590 3.2 ND ND ND 9,300 e 7,900 d 15
09/29/97 490 26 0.83 ND 1.5 7,900 e 7,900 d 13
12/11/87 ND ND ND ND ND 5,600 e 5100 | ND
03/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND 1,500 e 1,400 d ND
MW-7  05/15/95 110 ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
08/28/95 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
12/06/95 62 ND ND ND ND ND NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA NA ND NA NA
03/08/96 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA ND
07/02/96 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 580
12117196 ND ND ND ND ND 120 g ND 100
03/21/97 ND ND ND ND ND 79 g ND 180
06/25/97 ND ND ND ND ND 58 g ND 580
09/29/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 310
3600142B\1q98tblsITBL2 May 7, 1998
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Table 2 (continued)
Groundwater Analytical Data
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline, BTEX Compounds, TEPH as Diesel, Motor Qil, and MtBE)

Former Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Street
Oakland, California

Page 30f 3

TPPH as Ethyl- TEPH as
Well Date Gasoline Benzene Toluene benzene  Xylenes Diesel Motor Qil MIBE
Number Sampled  (ug/L) (pg/L) (ug/L) (Hg/L) (ug/L) (pg/L) (pa/L) (pgrL)
MW-7  12/11/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
(cont.)  03/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
MW-8  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
01/18/96 NA NA NA NA -~ NA ND NA NA
03/08/96 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
07/02/96 ND 0.74 0.88 ND 0.82 ND ND ND
12/17/96 ND ND ND ND ND 53 g ND ND
03/21/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
06/25/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
09/29/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
12111/97 270 8.0 1.8 57 14 ND ND 72
03/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbans
TEPH = Total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons
MtBE = Methyl tert-butyl ether
pa/L = Micrograms per liter
NS = Not sampled
ND = Not detected (see certified analytical reports for detection limits)
NA = Not analyzed
- = Well MW-5 was destroyed in September 1996,
a. Chromatogram pattern is not gasoline, but volatile fraction of diesel quantified as gasoline.
b. Chromatogram pattem is not gasaline, but unidentified hydrocarbons in C6 - C12 range.
c. Chramatogram pattern is a mixture of weathered diesel and unidentified hydrocarbons in C8 - C24 range i
d. Chromatogram pattern is not motor oil, but unidentified hydrocarbans in C16 - C36 range. e= Pots by Wea_ f bl p, [ YD
€. Chromatogram pattern is weathered diesel in C9 - C24 range.
f. Chromatogram pattern is not gasaline, but unidentified hydrocarbons > C10.
g. Chromatogram pattern is not diesel, but unidentified hydrocarbons in the C9 - C24 range.
h. Chromatogram pattern is weathered gasoline.
i. Chromatogram pattern is not gasoline, but unidentified hydrocarbons in C& - C8 range.
j. Chromatogram pattern is not motor oil, but unidentified hydrocarbons in the C16 to C34 range.
K. Chromatogram pattern is not gasoline, but unidentified hydrocarbans > C5,
3600142B\1q98this! TBL2 May 7, 1998



Table 3

Groundwater Analytical Data
PCBs, Metals, and VOCs

Former Dorr-Oliver Site
2901 Glascock Street

Oakland, California

Well Date PCBs Cadmium Chromium Lead Nickel Zinc  VOCs
Number Sampled  (pgrl)  (pg/L) (Mglb)  (pg/l)  (Uo/t)  (polt)  (pgll)
MW-1  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA ND
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND ND NA
06/25/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
03/27/98 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-2  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND ND NA
06/25/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
03/27/98 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-3  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND 51.2 NA
06/25/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
03/27/98 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-4  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA ND
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND 205 NA
06/25/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
03/27/98 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-5  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND 286 NA
MW-6  11/29/95 ND ND 822 107 1,180 851 ND
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND ND NA
06/25/97 NA ND 0.14 ND 02 0.18 ND
03/27/98 NA ND ND ND ND  0.017 ND
MW-7  11/29/95 NA NA NA NA NA NA ND
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND 251 NA
06/25/97 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
03/27/98 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-8  11/29/95 ND ND 319 42.0 381 309 ND
01/18/96 NA ND ND ND ND ND NA
06/25/97 NA ND 0.54 ND 0.69 0.42 ND
03/27/98 NA ND 0.013 ND ND 0.02 ND
PCBs = Polychiorinated bi-phenyls
VOCs = Volatile organic compounds
pg/L = Micrograms per liter
NA = Not analyzed
ND = Not detected (see certified analytical reports for detection limits)
a. 0.61 pg/L 1,1-Dichloroethane
b. 0.79 pg/L 1,1-Dichloroethane
0.74 pg/L trans-1,2-Dichioroethene
¢. 0.53 pg/L Vinyl Chloride
1.3 pg/L Trichloroethene
d. 2.5 po/L Chloroethene
0.97 pg/L 1,1-Dichloroethane
3.4 pg/L trans -1,2-Dichloroethene
1.4 pg/L Vinyl Chloride
e, 2.1 pg/L Chioroethene
1.1 pa/L 1,1-Dichloroethane
0.85 pg/L cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
3.2 pg/l. trans -1,2-Dichloroethene

3600142B\V1g98thisI TBL3
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ATTACHMENT A
CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REPORTS,

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION, AND
FIELD DATA SHEETS




e APR 17 1093

Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650) 364-5600 FAX {650) 364-0233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Wainut Creek. CA 94598 (510} 98B-9600 FAX {510) 98B-96713

. Bi9 Seriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916} 921-2600 FAX {916) 921-0100
: v Analytl cal 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste, D Petaluma, CA 94954 (707) 792-1865  FAX (707) 792-0342

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID: 360-0014.2B/Oakland Sampled: 03/27 /98
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Received:; 03/30/98
San Jose, CA 95110 Lab Proj. ID: 9803.84 Analyzed: see below

Attention: Andrew Lehane R rted:

LABORATORY ANALYSIS
Analyte Units Date Detection Sampie
Analyzed Limit Results
Lab Ng: 9803.J84-05
Sample Desc ;: LIQUID,MW-6
Cadmium by ICP mg,/L 04/03/98 0.010 N.D
Chromium by iCP mg/L D4/03/98 0.010 N.D.
Lead by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.10 N.D.
Nickel by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.050 N.D.
Zinc by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.010 0.017
Lab No: 9803J84-07
Sample Desc : LIQUID,MW-8
Cadmium by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.010 N.D.
Chromium by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.010 0.012
Lead by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.10 N.D.
Nickel by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.050 N.D,
Zinc by ICP mg/L 04/03/98 0.010 0.020

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

~
)
—"

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page: 1
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Pacific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Andrew Lehane

Instrument [D: GCHP4A

680 Chesapeake Drive

404 N, Wiget Lane

819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

1455 McDowell Blvd. North, Ste. D

Redwood City, CA 94063
Walnut Creek. CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834
Peraluma, CA 94954

Client Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B /Oakland
Sample Descript: MW-1

Matri: LIQUID

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod

Lab Number: 9803J84-01

{650) 364-9600
(510) 9B8-9600
(916) 921-9600
(707) 792-1865

Sampled
Received
Extracted
Analyzed
R

FAX (650) 364-9233
FAX (510} 988-9673
FAX (916) 921-0100
FAX (707) 792- 0342

03/27/98
03/30/98
04/01/98
04/02/98

rted: O

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Anaiyte

TEPH as Diesel
Chromatogram Pattern:
Woeathered Diesel

Surrogates
n-Pentacosane (C25)

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

‘J 1z

Petection Limit
ug/L

200

Contro! Limits %

50 150

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

ELAP #1210

Tod Granicher
Project Manager

Sample Resuits

ug/L
4600
Co-C24

% Recovery

126

Page: 2



S equ Oi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650) 364-9600  FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 98B-9673

M 8I9 Srriker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (216) 921-9600 FAX (916} 21 -0100

v AnalytICal 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954 (707) 792-1B65  FAX (707} 792-0342

Client Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B/0Oakland Sampled: 03/27,/98
Sample Descript: MW-1 Received: 03/30/98
Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04,/01,/98
Analysis Mathod: EPA 8015 Mod Analyzed; 04/02/98
Lab Number: 9803.J84-01 Reported: 04/16/98

Instrument iD: GCHP4A

Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Oil with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

Extractable HC as Motor Ol .l 2000  iiiiirereeaas 3900

Chromatogram Pattern:

UnidentifiedHC . e it C18-C3s

Surrogates Controi Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 126

Anatytes reported as N,D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Ty

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page:




e S eqgqu Oi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City. CA 94063 {650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94508 (510} 9BB-9600 FAX (510) §88-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 {916} 921-9600 FAX {916) 921- 0100

v Analytlcal 1455 McDowell Bivé. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954 {(707) 792-18565 FAX (7Q7) 792-0342

nt Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B /Oakland Sampled: 03/27/98
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-2 Received: 03/30/98
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04/01/98
Analy5|s Method: EPA B015 Mod Analyzed: 04/02/98

ber: 9803J84-02 Reported: 04/16/98

QG Batch Number: GC0401980HBPEXB
instrument |D: GCHP4A
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

TEPHas Diesel e BOD eeieieenreeeens 15000

Chromatogram Pattern:

Weathered Diesel  iiiiaeeaee e Cs-C24

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 200Q

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

.

Tod Granicher
Project Manager ‘ Page:

&



v Se uoia 580 Chesapeake Drive Redwoad City. CA 94063 [650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

v Analytl Cal 1455 McDowell Blvd, North, Ste. D Petaluma. CA 94954 (707) 792-1865  FAX (707) 792-0342

lient Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B/Oakland Sampled: /
Sampie Descript: MW-2 Received: 03/30/98
Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04,/01,/98
Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod Analyzed: 04/02/98
b Number: 9803J84-02 Reporte A

QC Batch Number: GC0401980HBPEXB
tnstrument tD: GCHP4A )
Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Oil with Silica Gel Cieanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
' ug/L ug/L

Extractable HC as Motor Gil  —eeiii e BOOD  aeeeiriemeenaneenas 11000

Chromatogram Patiern:

Unidentified HC  eeeeeeeaeeeeasees e C16-C36

Surrogates Controi Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 200 Q

Anaiytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

_—‘\ L

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page:



I Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650} 364-9600 FAX (650} 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) OB8-9600 FAX {510) 9B8-2673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite B sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

v Analytlcal 1455 McDowell Blvd, North, Ste. D Peraluma. CA 94954 (707) 792-1865  FAX (707) 792-0342

Sampled: 03/27/98

acific Environme P {D: 360-0014.28/0akland
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-2 Received: 03/30/98
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix; LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 Analyzed: 04/08/98
Reported: 04/16/98

Attention: Andrew

Q umber: GCO40898BTEXD1A
Instrument 1D: HP1

Analyte Detection Limit Sampie Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHas Gas eeaeseeeisaanaees 7 UM 94
Methy! t-Butyl Ether e - - R 18
Benzene  eeesarasacesessanees 050 i 1.3
Toluene  eessssssessessaaeees 0.50 e eeeeretaeanarnas 1.3
Ethyi Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total}) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Unidentified HC e e >C5
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorctoluene 70 130 81

Anzlytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #2000

'llj.
——

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page:

£



Sequoia
Analytical

ific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 85110

: Andrew Lehane

QC Batch Number:
Instrument 1D: GCHP4A

680 Chesapeake Drive

404 N. Wiger Lane

B10 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

1455 McDowell Bivd. North, 5te. D

Redwood City, CA 94063
Wainut Creek, CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834
Petaluma. CA 94954

Client Proj. ID: 360-0014.2B/Qakland
Sample Descript: MW-3

Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod

Lab Number: 9803J84-03

(650) 364-5600
(510) 988-960D
(916) 92{-960D
(707) 792-1865

Sampied:
Received:
Extracted:
Analyzed:
Reported:

FAX (650) 364-9233
FAX (510) 988-9673
FAX (916} 921-0100
FAX (707) 792-0342

03,/27/98
03/30/98
04/01/98
04/02/98
04/16/98

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte

TEPH as Diesel
Chromatogram Pattern:
‘Unidentified HC

Surrogates
n-Pentacosane (C25)

Detection Limit
ug/L

50

Control Limits %
50

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

ELAP #1210

'.\__1 i

Tod Granicher
Project Manager

150

Sample Results

ug/L
220
Coe-C24

% Recovery

88

Page:



L 1 819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (216) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921 -0100
Analytlca 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954 (707) 792-1BG65 FAX (707) 792-0342

' Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwoad City, CA 94063 (650) 364-9600 FAX (650} 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510} ©BB-9673

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  380-0014.2B /Oakland Sampled: 03/27 /98
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-3 Received: 03/30/98
an Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04/01/98
Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod Analyzed:
Lab Number; 9803J84-03 Reported: 0

QC Batch Number: GC04019B0HBPEXB

Instrument 1D; GCHP4A
Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Qil with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L - oug/L

Extractable HC as Motor Oil 500 . N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 88

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present zbove the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

ﬁ.SlL

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page:



Sequoia
¥ Analytical

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiger Lane Walnut Creek. CA 94598
819 Siriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramenio, CA 95834

1455 McDowell Bivd, North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954

Sample Da‘-scr-ipt: MW-3
Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

(650) 3654-9600
(510) 988-9600
(916) 921-9600
(707) 792-1865

FAX (G50} 364-0233
FAX {S10) 988-9673
FAX [916) 921-0100
FAX [707) 792-0342

pled:
Received: 03/30,/98

Analyzed: D4/08/98

QC Batch Nurmber: GC0O40898BTEXD1A

Instrument !D: HP1

Analyte

TPPH as Gas

Methyl t-Butyl Ether
Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes (Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifiuorotoluene

Detection Limit
ug/L

50
25
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70 130

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

e
b

ELAP #2000

Tod Granicher
Project Manager

Sample Results
ug/L

zzzzzz
UUoDOo

% Recovery

81

Page:



. Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 1650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 9BB-9600 FAX (510) 98B-0673
B19 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento. CA 95834 [916) 921-0600 FAX (916) 921-0100

v Al’lalytlcal 1455 MeDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma. CA 94054 {707} 792-1865 FAX (707) 792-0342

Received: 03/30/98
Extracted: 04/09/98
Analyzed: 04/09/98

D25 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Déscfipt: MW-4
an Jose, CA 85110 Matre: LIQUID
Analysis Method: EFA 8015 Maod

QC Batch Number: GC0409980HBPEXA
Instrument ID; GCHP4B
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

TEPH as Diesel 50 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates ' Control Limits % : % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 72

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Rt

Tod Granicher
Project Manager Page;

—
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680 Chesapeake Drive

404 N. Wiget Lane

819 Srriker Avenue, Sutte 8

1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. I

(650} 364-9600
{510} GBB-9600
(916) 921-0600
{707} 792-1865

Redwood City, CA 94063
Wainut Creek, CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834
Petaluma. CA 24954

Sequoia
W« Analytical

Pacific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

pled:
Received: 03/30/98
Extracted: 04/09/98
Analyzed: 04/09/98

Sample Descript: MW-4
Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod

San Jose, CA 95110

QC Batch Number: GCD409980HBPEXA
Instrument ID: GCHP4B

Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Qil with Silica Gel Cleanup

FAX {650} 364-0233
FAX (510) 088.9673
FAX (916} 921-0100
FAX (7073 792-0342

Analyte Detection Lirnit Sample Results .
ug/L ug/L
Extractable HC as Motor Qil 500 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates

Control Limits %
n-Pentacasane (C25)

% Recovery
50

150 72

Anatytes reported as N.D. were not present abave the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

__3\.L

Tod Granicher
Project Manager

Page:



Sequoia
Analytical

o

¢ Environmenta! Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110

Instrument 1D: HP1

Analyte

TPPH as Gas

Methyl t-Butyi Ether
Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes {Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifluorotoluene

QC Batch Number: GC040798BTEXD1A

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnu: Creek, CA 94598
B1© Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

1455 McDowell Blvd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954

Sample Descript: MW-4
Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

Petection Limnit
ug/L

50
2.5
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70 130

Anaiyies reported as N[ were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

i

ELAP #2000

Tod Granicher
Project tManager

(650) 364-9600
(510) 9B3-0600
(916} 921-9600
(707) 792-1865

FAX (650) 364-9233

)
wc {510) 9B8-9673

AX (916} 921-0100
mx (707} 792-0342

pled:
Received: 03/30/98

Analyzed: 04 /07 /98
/16/9

Sample Results
ug/L

zzzzzZ
DooDoD

% Recovery

70

Page:



£50) 364-9233
510) 988-9673
916} 92-DIDD
707) 792-0342

g Se uOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {630) 364-9600 FAX
q 404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510} 9BB-9600 FAX

B19 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento. CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 TAX

v Analy tlcal 1455 McDowel Bivd, North, Ste. D Petaluma CA 94954 (707) 792- 1865 FAX

: Pacific Emvironmental Group Client Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B /Oakiand :
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-6 Received: 03/30/98
i San Jose, CA 25110 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: EPA 8010 Analyzed: 04 /01/98
Lab Number; 5/

ch Number;
Instrument iD: GCHPOB

Halogenated Volatile Organics (EPA 8010)

Anaiyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

Bromodichloromethane 0.50
Bromoform 0.50
Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chilorobenzene

Chioroethane
2-Chioroethyivinyl ether

Chloroform

Chioromethane

Dibrormochloromethans

1.2-Dichlorobenzene

1,3-Dichiorobenzene

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichioroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane

cis-1,3-Dichloropropenea

trans-1,3-Dichtoropropene

Methylene chloride

1,1,2.2-Tetrachloroethane

Tetrachloroethene

1,1,1-Trichiorosthane

1,1.2-Trichlorosthane

Trichloroethena

Trichioroflusromethane

Vinyl chloride

<

o
o=
pZELZZ

Neivicivivicielgvivlecl=lv]

OCtho oWt
OO

ZZZZZZZ

—

G ig g in

oCOoOOoOCo CO0ooDLCOCoCOoOO O

U o U tn bn

S OO0 OO OUD000000R000D SO0 D
[ ]

FZZZZZZIZZZ OZZ
sivivisivlelviviviololg: Jelv

ot

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
1-Chioro-2-fluorobenzene 70 130 80

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

RS

Tod Gre nicher
Project iManager Page:




S e qu Oi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City. CA 94063

404 N. Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598

. B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834
v Analytlcal 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 04054

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B/Oakla
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-6
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod
Lab Number:

Attention: Andrew Lehane

er: B
Instrument iD; GCHP4A

(650) 364-9600
(510) 988-9600
(916} 921-9600
{707) 792-1865

FAX (650) 364-0233
FAX {510) 98B-9673
FAX {916) 921-0100
FAX (707} 702-0342

Received: 03,/30,/98

Extracted: 04,/01/98

Analyzed: 04/02 /98
DX 1/16/9

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons {TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit
ug/L
TEPH as Diegsel 50

Chromatogram Pattern:
Weathered Diesel

Surrogates Control Limits %

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150

Analyres reported as N.O. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

-
Tod Gra icher
Project Lianager

Sample Results

ug/L
1500
Ce-Cz24

% Recovery
84

Page: 16



S eqUOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063

404 N_Wiget Lane Wainut Creek, CA 94598

b B19 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramenro, CA 95834
v AnaIYtlcal 1455 McDoweb Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954

Pacific Environmental Group .
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110

Instrument |D: GCHP4A

Analyte

umber: GC0401980HBPEXB

Client Proj. ID:

Sample Descript: MW-6

Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod

(650) 3564-9600
(510) 988-95600
(916) 921-9600
(707) 792-1865

FAX [650) 364.9233
FAX (510) 088-9673
FAX (916} 921-DID0
FAX (707} 792-0342

pled: 03/27/98

Received: 03/30/98
Extracted: 04/01/98

Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Oil with Silica Gel Cleanup

Detection Limit

: 04/02/98
- 04/16/98

Sample Results

ug/L ug/L
Extractable HC as Motor Ol ™ ___ ... ... ... 800 1400
Chromatogram Pattern:
Unidentified HC C1s-C36
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
n-Pentacosane {C25) 50 150 84
Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
— LUEY
Tod Gra .icher
Project L anager Page: 17



Sequoia
¥ Analytical

i Pacific Environmental Group
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
an Jose, CA 95110

Aftention: Andrew Lehane

er:
Instrument 1D: HP1

Analyte

TPPH as Gas

Methyt t-Butyl Ether
Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes (Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifluorotoluene

6B0 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

1455 McDowel! Blvd, North, Ste. D Petalurna, CA 94954

Client Proj. ID 360-0014.2B /Oakl
Sample Descript: MW-7

Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020
Lab Number:

Detection Limit
ug/L

50
2.5
.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70 130

Anatytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

-
Yy e

ELAP #2000

—

——
Tod Grz 1icher
Project Aanager

(650) 364-9600
(510) 9BB-9600
(916) 921-9600
(707] 792-1865

FAX (650) 364-9233
FAX {510) 98B-9673
FAX (916) 921- D100
FAX (707) 792-0342

Received: 03/30/08

Analyzed: 04/07 /98
4/16/

Sample Results
ug/L

N
N
N,
N,
N.
N.

=lelelvivle)

% Recovery

100

Page:
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Sequ Oia 580 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 94063

404 N. wiget Lane Walnut Creek. CA 94598
B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

v Analytlcal 1455 McDoweli Blvd. North, Ste, D Petalumea. CA 94954

! Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-7
an Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod
ttention: Andrew Lehane Lab Number:

Instrument !D: GCHP4A

(650) 364-9600
{510) 9B8-9600
{916} 921-9600
{707} 792-1865

FAX (650) 364.9233
FAX [510) 988-9673
FAX {916) 921-0100
FAX {707} 792-0342

pled: /
Received: 03/30/98
Extracted: 04/01,/98
Analyzed: 04/02/98
/16

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit
ug/L

TEPH as Diesel 50

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates Controf Limits %

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

BRIy
Tod Gr. nicher
Project ~Aanager

Sample Results

ug/L
N.D.

% Recovery

73

Page:



SeqUOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City. CA 94063 (650) 364-9600  FAX (650) 364.9233

404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 9B8-9673
L] 1 819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (916} ©21-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100
v Analytl Ca 1455 McDowell Bivdd, North, Ste. D Petatuma, CA 54954 (707) 792-1BG5S FAX (707) 792-D342

Pacific Environment lent Proj. ID:  360-0014.28 /Oakland pled: 03/27 /98
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-7 Received: 03/30/98
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04/01/98

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod Analyzed: 04/02/98
Attention: And mber: 9803J84-06 )41/16/98

ch Number: GC0401980HBPEXR
tnstrument ID: GCHP4A

Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Oil with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

Extractable HC as Motor Oil , 500 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 73

Anaiytes reported as N.D, were not present above the stated lirmit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - gap #1210

I W T

Tod Gran: her
Project M- nager Page: 20
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("§ ) Sequoia

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 24063
404 N, Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598

1 . 1 B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834
v Ana ytlca 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954

p
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
an Jose, CA 95110

instrument iD; HP1

Analyte

TPPH as Gas :
Methyi t-Butyl Ether
Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes (Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifluorotolusne

QC Batch Number: GC040798BTEX01A

lent Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B /Oakland
Sample Descript: MW-8
Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020
Lab Number: 9803J84-07

Detection Limit
ug/L

50
2.5
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70 130

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

ELAP #2000

i et
Tod Gre icher
Project : anager

(650} 364-5600
(510} 98E-9600
(916) 921-0600
(707) 792-1865

FAX (650) 364-9233
FAX (510) 988-9673
FAX {916} 021-0100
FAX (707} 792-0342

Sampled: 03/27/98
Received: 03/30/98

Analyzed: 04/07 /98

Sample Resuits

ug/L

N.D.

N.D.

N.D.

N.D.

N.D.

N.D,
% Recovery
73

Page: 21



S eqgqu Oi a 68O Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA D4063 (650) 364-960C FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 M. Wiget Lane Wainut Creek, CA 04598 {510) 988-9600 FAX {510} 98B-9673

H 819 Striker Avenue, Sulte B Sacraments, CA 95834 {916} 921-9400 FAX (216} ©921-0i00

v AnaIYtlcal 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petalumea, CA 94954 {707} 792-18B&5 FAX (707} 792-0342

p j 360-0014.2B /Oakiand Sampled: 03/27/98
1 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 MW-g Received: 03/30/98

San Jose, CA 95110

Analysis Method: EPA 8010 Analyzed: 04/01 /98
Lab Number: 9803.84-07 R :

QC Batch Number: GC033198801008A
Instrurnent ID: GCHPO8
Halogenated Volatiie Organics (EPA 8010)

Anatyte Detection Limit Sampie Results
ug/L ug/L

Bromodichioromethane 0.50 N.D.
Bromoform 0.50 N.D.
Bromomethane 1.0 N.D.
Carbon Tetrachlaride 0.50 N.D.
Chlorobenzene 0.50 N.D.
Chioroethane 1.0 N.D.
2-Chioroethylvinyl ether 1.0 N.D,
Chloroform 0.50 N.D.
Chloromethane 1.0 N.D.
Dibromochloromethane 0.50 N.D.
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.50 N.D,
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.50 N.D.
1.4-Dichlorobenzene 0.50 N.D.
1,1-Dichloroethane 0.50 N.D.
1,2-Dichlorgoethane 0.50 N.D.
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.50 N.D.
cis-1,2-Dichioroethene 0.50 N.O.
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.50 N.D.
1,2-Dichloropropane 0.50 N.D,
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.50 N.D.
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.50 N.D.
Methylene chloride 5.0 N.D.
1,1,2.2-Tetrachloroethane 0.50 N.D.
Tetrachioroethene C.50 N.D.
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.50 N.D.
1,1.2-Trichlorpethane 0.50 N.D.
Trichloroethene 0.50 N.D.
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.50 N.D.
Vinyl chioride 1.0 N.D.
Surrogates Control Limits 2 % Recovery
1-Chioro-2-fiuorobenzene 70 130 a7

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated iimi of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

T Y\
Tod Grg cher
Project anager Page:



S e UOi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 94063 {650) 364-9600 FAX (650} 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek. CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673
{916) £21-9600 FAX (916) 921 - 0100

1 L 1 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA D5834
v Ana ytlca 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954 (707) 792-1865  FAX (707) 792.0342

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  360-0014.2B/Oakiand Sampled: 03/27/98
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-8 Received: 03/30/98
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04,/01/98

Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod 1 04/02/98
Lab Number: 9803J84-07 :04/16/98

QC Batch Number: GCD401980HBPEXRB
instrument [D: GCHP4A

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons {TEPH) with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detection Limit Sampie Resulis
ug/L ug/L

TEPH as Diesel 50 N.D.

Chrornatogram Pattern:

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery

n-Fentacosane (C25) 50 150 77

Anaiytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Tod Gre icher
Project inager Page:



. Sequoj a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364.9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 9B8-9600 FAX {510} 988-9673

v Ana]ytical B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX [916) 921-0100

ental Group Client Prcj. ID: 360-0014.2B/Oakiand Sampled: 03/27,/98

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW-8 Received: 03/30/98

San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID Extracted: 04/01/88 .
Analysis Method: EPA 8015 Mod ' Analyzed: 04/02/98
Lab Number: 3803J84-07 R d: &

2C Batch Number: GC0401
Instrument |D: GCHP4A

Fuel Fingerprint : Motor Oil with Silica Gel Cleanup

Analyte Detaction Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

Extractable HC as Motor Oil 500 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates : Control Limits % % Recovery

n-Pentacosane (C25) 50 150 77

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #i21D

.J_}__& —

Tod (. :nicher

Proje Janager Page: 24

i
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Sequoia
W Analytical

G80 Chesapeake Drive
404 N. Wiget Lane

819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

1455 McDowell Bivd. Narth, Ste. D

Redwood City. CA 94063
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834
Petalurna. CA 94954

{650) 364-0600
{510) 988-9600
{916} 921-9600
(707) 792-1865

FAX (650) 364-0233
FAX (510) 98B-0673
FAX (916)92]. 0100

FAX (707) 792-0342

Facific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

Client Project ID:

360-0014.28 /Oakland
Matrix;

HQuib
San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Andrew/Zhane Work Order #: 9803.84 Reported;

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Anaiyte: Berizene Toluene Ethyi Xylenes MTBE
Benzene
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EFA 8020 EPA 8020 EFA 8020 EFA 8015M
Prep. Method:
Analyst: N, Zahedi N. Zzhedi N. Zahedi N. Zahedi N. Zahedi
MS/MSD #: 8040045 8040046 8040046 8040046 8040046
Prepared Date: 4/7 /98 4/7/88 4/7/98 4/7/98 4/7/98
Analyzed Date: 4/7 /98 4/7 /98 4/7/98 4/7/98 4/7/08
Instrument [.D.#: HP1 HP1 HP1 HP1 HP1
Conc. Spiked: 20 pg/L 20 pug/L 20 pg/L 80 ug/L 20 ug/L
MS % Recovery: g7 93 100 99 81
MSD % Recov.: 101 102 102 101 91
RPD: 46 3.0 20 2.0 12

LCS #:

LCS040798 L.CSD40798 LC5040798 LCSD40798 LC8040798
Prepared Date: 4/7/98 4/7/98 4/7 /98 4/7/98 4/7/98
Analyzed Date: 47 /98 4/7/98 4/7 /98 4/7/98 4/7/98

Instrument 1.D.#: HP1 HP1 HP1 HP1 HP1
LCS % Recov.: 104 104 103 103 965

MS/MSD 56-128 61-125 81-127 85-128 24129
LCS 72-118 79-117 81-118 83-121 500117
Control Limits
Please Note:

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific sompounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. ¥
the recavery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified contro! limits due to rmatrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the baich.

& UOIA ANALYTICAL
E. #2000

To.  ranicher
Prc  tManager

** M8 =Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference

€

9803J84.PPP <1



650) 364-9600  FAX (650} 364-9233
510) 988-9600  FAX (510) 9BR-0673
916) 921-9600  FAX (916) 921-D100
707) 792-1865 FAX (707) 792-0342

Sequoi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063

404 M. Wiget Lane Wainut Creek, CA 94598

1 . 1 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834
v Ana ytlca 1455 McDowell Blvd. North, Ste. D Petaiuma. CA 94954

o

acific Environmental Group Client Project ID:  360-0014.2B /Oakland
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

an Jose, CA 95110
ttention: Andrew/Zhane Work Order #: 9803J84  01-07

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte:; Diesel

QC Batch#: GC0401980HBPEXB
Analy, Method: EPA BD15M
Prep. Method: EPA 3510

Analyst: D. Lockhart
M3/MSD #: 9803.J8405

Sample Conc.: 1500

Prepared Date: 4/1/98

Analyzed Date: 4/2/98
Instrument [.D.#: GCHP4A

Conc. Spiked: 1000 pg/L

Result:
MS % Recovery: -150
Dup. Result:
M3SD % Recov.: -150 No M5/MSD due to
matrix interference
RPD: 0.0
RPD Limit: 0-50

LCS #: BLKD40198

Prepared Date: 4/1/98
Analyzed Date: 4/2/98
instrument |.D.#: GCHPaA
Conc. Spiked: 1000 pg/L
LCS Resuit: 760

LCS % Recov.: 76
MS/MSD 50-150
LCS 60-140

" Control Limits

Please Note:

The LTS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
[ 'OlA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quaniities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire anaiyticat procedure. I

the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control lirnits due to matrix -
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

To  .anicher
Pre Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD'=Relative % Difference 9803J84.PPP <2

&



Sequoi a G8O Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364.9233

404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 985-0600 FAX (510) 98B-9673
: 1 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916} D21-9600 FAX (9163 921-0100
v Analytlca 1455 McDowell Bivd. North, Ste. D Petaluma, CA 94954 (707} 792-1865 FAX (707} 792-0342

acific Environmental Group Client Project ID:  360-0014.2B/Oakland
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

an Jose, CA 85110
ttention: Andrew/Zhane Work Order #: 9803J84  01-07

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Diesei

QC Batch#: GC0409980HBPEXA
Anaiy. Method; EPA 8015M

Prep. Method: EPA 3510
Analyst: N. Herrera
MS/MSD #: 980422801
Sample Conc.: 120
Prepared Date: 4/g/08
Analyzed Date; 4/9/98
Instrument .D.#; GCHP4B

Conc. Spiked: 1000 pg/L

Result: 690

MS % Recovery: 57
Dup. Result: 620
MSD % Recov.: 50
RPD: 19
RPD Limit: 0-50

LCS #: BLKD40998

Prepared Date: 4/9/98
Analyzed Date: 4/9/98
Instrument 1.D.#; GCHP4B

Conc. Spiked: 1000 pg/L
LCS Result: 730
LCS % Recov.: 73
M5/MSD 50-150
LCS 60-140
Control Limits

Please Note:

' The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. i

:} ) the recovery of anatytes from the matrix spike dees not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

Tod Granicher
Froject Manager : ** M3=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference 9B02J84.PPP <3>

A



Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 364-9600 FAX {650) 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek. CA 94588 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 98B-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921 -9600 FAX {016) 921-01008

[455 McDowell Blvd. North, Ste, D Petaluma, CA 94954 {707) 792-1865

W Analytical

FAX {707) 702-0342

-:Pacific Environmental Group Client Project ID:
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix; LIQUID

San Jose, CA 95110

980384 01-07

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Beryllium Cadmium Chremium Nicke!
QC Batch#: ME0401986010MDA  MED4D1986010MDA  MEO401988010MDA ME0401986010MDA
Analy. Method: EPA 6010 EPA BD10 EPA 6010 EPA 6010
Prep. Method: EPA 3010 EPA 3010 EPA 3010 EPA 3010
Analyst: S. LaBarron S. LaBarron 8. LaBarron S. LaBarron
MS/MSD #: 9803J4501 9803J4501 98034501 98034501
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.O. N.D., N.D.
Prepared Date: 4/1/98 4/1/98 4/1/98 4/1/98
Analyzed Date: 4/3/98 4/3/98 4/3/98 473798
Instrument 1.D.#: MTJAs MTJAS MTJAS MTJAS
Cone. Spiked: 1.0mg/L 1.0mg/L 1.0 mg/L 1.0mg/L
Result: 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1
MS % Recovery: 110 120 110 110
Dup. Result: 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
MSD % Recov.: 110 110 110 110
RPD: 0.0 8.7 00 0.0
RPD Limit: 0-20 0-20 0-20 0-20

LCS #: BLKD40108 BLK040198 BLKO40168 BLK040198
Prepared Date: 4/1/98 4/1/98 4/1/98 4/1/98
Analyzed Date: 4/3/98 4/3/98 4/3/98 4/3/98

Instrument {.D.#: MTJAS MTJAs MTJAS MTJAS
Conc. Spiked: 1.0 mg/L 1.0mg/L 1,0mg/L 1.0 mg/L
LCS Result: 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
LCS % Recov.: 110 110 110 110
M= /MSD 80-120 80-120 80-120 BO-120
LCS 80-120 - 80-120 80-120 80-120
Control Limits
Please Note;

The LCS is a contro! sampie of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analyfical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

Tod‘ Granicher

Project Manager ** M5 =Matrix Spike, MSD=MS$ Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference

&%

8803J84.PPP <4»



: v Se UOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 364-9500 FAX (650) 364-9213
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510] 985-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 85834 (916} 921-9600 FAX (916} 92:-0100

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. |D: 360-0014.2B /Qakland Received: 03/30
D25 Gateway Place, Suite 440

an Jose, CA 95110 Lab Froj. ID: 5803J84 . Reported: 04/15/98
ttention:  Andrew Lehane )

LABORATCORY NARRATIVE

In order teo properly interpret this report, it must be reproduced in its entirety. This
report contains a total of vages including the laborateory narrative, sample
results, quality control, and related documents as required (cover page, C0C, raw data,
etc.) .

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL
A —_

Tod Granicher

Project Manager Page: 1



PROJECTNo. 2wy g Y3

Chain

of Custody

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

2025 Gateway Place #440, San Jose CA 95130

Phone 408 441 7790

Fax 408 441 7539

Faciliy N = Dape Olaze S

acillty Address: RV /A< /_ng ﬁ’f@iﬂéﬁj{) Ca

Billing Refance Number: l :l'&
CLIENT engineer: (?‘U-‘]Ufﬂ sy PACIFIC Point of Cnntaﬂ;]ﬁ&)["@’h,igf Sampler} 7THAS ZJ:'-& Laboratory Nama: j@be
. v i ]
. ©N g Qf
) oy e ':'
Wawaler | Gmgrab E‘J(\_‘J Q DS"}% \@J
i SR la 4
Sagall Dedlsa. ‘:‘T] \S
E Tatal ‘%’: g ? <
A-alr | G-comp, BTEX VoG {svoc fvoc 3% s 11-‘23 3 a
Containar VPHgas| TPH (Ot and|Distvd.| (EPA | (EPA | (EPA h,d EQ‘ B— g
Sample Cont.| Size Sample Sampling | Sampling | {8015/ | Dlesel Graase 624/ | 627/ | 80/ DI ""_E
I.D. No, {ml) Presarv. | Matrlx | Typa Date Time BO20) |(8015) | (5520) (Metals £240) 1 a270) | B010) @_ g x U\l:'
) % X
14 1,{M) LBl dec 1 co)len anag) 1033 X_
0 e
; gL/I{/U o'l J \ ’! ||t
¢ e
Pa( Ao 3 UL T9u
9 A q \ N - [ , 1309
’ f5) [ '
c-"()g [L/‘_L)@ CD Hee Ay [Q45 X b< ‘
A9 3 LD T |5 ﬁfa,t);’ [f .50 ‘
1 , ry) e \
i _Olﬂ\_atc_x_.@,i feeford s | | L G[Jﬁ 2 'b(\ D(\
v
Condition of Samplg: Temperature Recslved: iMalt orlglfial A ﬁéiﬁl‘ééfﬁf'riﬁéﬁ
Paclfic Environmantal Group
Priority Rush (1 day) D
Relinquished Date Time |Raceived by Date TiMa | 2026 Gateway Place #440 &\
Va8 o A T T A el O
nquiskefiOy Daja | Time_{Reteived fy ' Date Tima | 620 Gontra Costa Bivd, #208
Ny @7250/@3’ = | .7 A o 13309 //:0\T Pleasant Hill, CA pa523 Expodited (5days) =[]
ﬁéliﬁquishs{d by Date ' Time [Received by ' Dale Tima | 25725 Joronimo Rd, #5760
i % 56’/2’7% Mission Viejo, CA 82822 Standard (10 days) M\
/misfeij by = Dala & Time "|Recslved by [aboratory . Nata TIma ]4020 1481 Ave NE 4B D
A | deae : (3[30 204 | Radmond, WA ssos2 As Conlractod ]
. .




_SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL SAMPLE REEHEIPT LOG

CLIENT NAME:  DEl WORKORDER: ABO%I0H
REC. BY (PRINT) 0O DATE OF LOG-IN: 23178
| CIRCLE THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE LAB
SAMPLE ] DASH CONTAINER |SAMPLE| DATE REMARKS:
1. Custody Seal(s) Present / i # # CLIENT IDENTIFICATION | DESCRIPTION | MATRIX SAMP. CONDITION (ETC.)
Intact / Broken* - — 3/
Ol A-€ Moo — \ 2Zx\wamber| LAY 25—
2. Cuslody Seal #: Put in Remarks : \ )
Section L 1 Y DANO \ ]
3. Chain-of-Cuslady enl / Absseni* oL A-E muy) — 2- S o !
4. Traffic Reporis or 0% V3 \ !
Packing List: Present / Alen
o Loy ) I
1 5. Airbill: Airbill / Sticker __ 05 A-F MLy —L 2 AL ’
: Present IAI@
‘ | \ \ L me ¥als
{ 6. Airbill #: l L l/
: A Aoy
| 7. Sample Tags: esgnl / Absent 06 A-t ™Moy — 7 Q.‘L\UWV
Sample Tags #s; QA / Not Listed | L L 1 EENVIw
arrChain-of-Custody . T e
? o1 |A-F mw ~ D 2 AMamler
8. Sample Condition: @t / Broken* / _
Cerking* | \ \ A Sl
| | . .
9. Does information on J- l v 5 A v S/
: custody reports, traffic
reports and sample —
lags agree? §e3 / No | -
B £ Ly /1’1(’)—--""
'110. Proper Preservalives , ) ot —
1 used: es)/ No* . ' AT 12 R z/
LY | —
i
{11. Date Rec. at Lab: 2220-9% |- //
{12, Time Rec. al Lab: VAL /
: e ‘
{13. Temp Rec. al Lab: SC ~

::: .—:—.i L C

Revision 6/18/97 \
RCPTLOG.XLS




Redwood City, CA 94063
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834

680 Chesapeake Drive
404 N, Wiget Lane
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

' Sequoia
WP Analytical

INVOICE F OR ANALYTICRAL

(650) 364-9600
(510) 988-9600
(916) 921-9600

FAX (650) 364-9233
FAX (510) 988-9673
FAX {916) 921-0tD0

SERVICES

Please remit to: Sequoia Analytical, 680 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City CA  54063.
date; overdue balances are subject o 1.5% interest per month.

your Project Manager. Federsl Tax ID #53-074-72&71.

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Invoice Number: 5748C1
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP Invoice Date: Apr 8, 1598
2025 GATEWAY PLACE SUITE 440 P.O. Number: 172
SAN JOSE CA 95110 Client Code: 1202
Report Number: 9803784
Prcject Manager: TG
oty Description of Service Unit Price Amount
PRCJECT: 360-0014.2B/0AXLAND
REPORTED TO: ANDREW/ZHANE
SAMPLES RECEIVED 3/30
2 Halog Vol Organics (EPA 8010), 10 day 91.00 182.00
2 Cadmium by ICP, 10 day 15.40 30.80
2 Chromium (Tetal) by ICP, 10 day 15.40 30.80
2 Nickel by ICP, 10 day 15.4¢ 30.80
2 Lead by ICP, 10 day 15.40 30.80
2 Zinc by ICP, 10 day 15.40 30.80
7 TPPH w/ BTEX (Purgeable), 10 day 70.00 490.00
7 TEPH as M.0O., Silica Gel, 10 day 105.00 735.00
Invoice Total: S 1,561.00

Payment is due 30 days from invoice

Questions regarding this inveice shoulé be dirercted to



PROJECT No. 3((-’/‘(}(3! "-ZO?JS

Chain of Custody

_FacililyNU.‘bL)}.[ TR ({)QP_P O[ ?lkf_‘-:"/? 5?1[6

[Facillty Address: C?FD/ (J)Zd

Pacitic Envitonmental Group, Inc,

2025 Gateway Place #440, San Jose CA 95110
Phone 408 441 7790

SCOCH "ii‘gmpémo Cr

Fax 408 441 7539

Blliing Refence Number: ’ :}N

. . - D o~ : G .
CLIENT engineer: | )72y, 12« b o) PACIFIC Point OIC@EEMM@A?/MHC Samplerf a4 EU; :_|Laboralory Name: % A
Al — . & "“‘*r Comments;
H\} S ua L2 J 0(_5
Wawalor | Qugrab m 9 Q} 53 o
{3 ¢ T
Sesoll | Dadlss I f\!u I ‘5 ' ‘% §
: &l S
E Total ey E 3‘ <
. . .H D LVl Rl ‘%
A-alr | Cacomp. BYEX/ VoG |sV0G jHvoc (3 ¢ =23 SN
Comaingr VPHyas| TPH 101t and|Distvd, (EPA | (EPA | (EPA e ('.: 6 q“ *0- g
Sample Cont,]  Siza Saniple Sampling | Sampling | (80157 Dlvse! |Groaso 624/ | 627/ | 601/ "_U "] Q @ E L Y
1D Ho. | (M) | Fieserv. | Matlx | Typo | Dalo Time_| 8020) |(8015) | (5520) |Metats| 824} | 8270) a0 i Y 5! SIS '{/L)E/ fﬂﬂ@g/xf%ﬂ(
00 e 10 2) B ff&_@;zz,xv ‘_K.k__;_ M})‘,’m{
ip Of, O
ST P 29 e B glotorl
| el «f I
—_— s _ e PR
—{— ’ { 500 Claad) Vf
HERRCEN L AT T “—hﬁg(——
1 e Huy (@Yo I I I e e X
| Heop . Ao | | _
| 5 | aus
SRV T77AS B A SN N P 3 N | N _
f_)_t-mdiHon ol Sampig: Temperalure ﬂecgi-ved: CTTT o Mail orlglnal Analyticai Rapo la; Turparoupd Thpe;
Pacific Environmanial Group
Priotity Aush (1 day) D
Relinquishied By Dale Time "|Hacsived by Data~ —  “Tima | 2025 Galeway Placa #440 m\
. di?&_/fi :E\ San Joss, GA 95110 Rush (2 days) D
E?ale - Time |Received by Date Time | 820 Gontra Costa Bivd. #208
Plensant Hill, CA 84523 Expaditod {5 days) []
“uishdd by Dale Time |Recelved by Data Tima | 25725 Jorontmo Rd. #576G
Misslon Viejo, CA p2622 Standard {10 days) @\
i Thy Date Time  [Receivad by laboraidry Data Time 14020 148t Ave NE 4D ]
o . Rathinand, WA 98052 As Contracted D
, =<
z —_— <

N




Soy

L SITE INFORMATION FORM

FIELD SERVICES REQUEST APR 011933

ldentification Project Type Site Check Appropriate Cateqory

Project # 360-014.2B [] Operation & Maintenance <X In Budget Visit
Station ID  Former Dorr-Olive Site [} sampling [] Out of Budget Site Visit
Site Address; _2901 Glascock St, (] 1st time visit

Oakland X Quarterly Budget Hours:
Lab: _Sequoia (] 1st T2nd [3rd X 4th Actual Hours: £\
County: Alameda 1 Monthly Mob de Mob:
Project Manager: Andrew D. Lehane {1 semi- Monthly
Requester: Jessica Nelligan ] Weekly Site Safety Concerns
Client: Glascock Street Properties MOne time event STANDARD
Client P.O.C:_Dennis Buran {] Other
Date of Reguest: March 3, 1998 Ideal field date:March event

Field Tasks General Description

Quarterly M&S, Months 3.6.9.12

~
2.

&

3.

L
2.

Contact Gary or Bill @ ICONCO, 303 Derby Ave. @ Glascock, (510) 261-1900 to arrange for site access.
Take groundwater DTW (TOC) measurements for Wells MW-1 through MW-4, MW-6 through MW-8.
Collect groundwater samples from Wells MW-1 through MW-4, MW-6 through MW-8. Take dissolved
oxygen (DO} readings from MW-1, 2, and 6, Request analysis for the following on normatl TAT:

Quarterly, all wells TPPH-g, TEPH-d*, TEPH-mo*, BTEX, MtBE
Annually, MW-6 and MW-8 cadmiwm, chromium, lead, nickel, zinc, and chiorinated
hydrocarbons (8010)

* Request on COC "Fuel Fingerprint as diesel and motor oil with silica gel clean-up"
Ideal sampling order: MW-4, MW-7 MW-8 MW-3, MW-6, MW-1, MW-2
Purge water to be disposed of at Seaport. Redwood City.

@Replace' OrRCs. O OQCH oaPEe-

Comments, remarks from field staff

|/
254 _(ome lcted

SO E TTe  STAGoRT:

T

. ! %& 7 }9@
Completed Byfﬁﬂﬁ‘ Date: 6[9 Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.
- \

/



. | FIELD REPORT o DL
DEPTH TO WATER/SEPARATE-PHASE HYDROCARBON SURVEY |17 P

PROJECT No.;jfi(“)@/ﬂ] al A LOCATION: JEQ | (%/A?C(bchi "H pATE: _ 3720 7 '?O'CD | Oil/\'/vlaterllF/
- OLe - s o H10 eve
CLIENT/STATION NO. :M&lﬁ&@hnﬂ?fhéﬂﬁ TECHNICIAN: C\\) ﬁ": DAY OF WEEK: "?’7&7 i”dgca“’r
o Other;
: a s | ERARATE PEIAS ERYDROCARBONS 152 H
5 ‘ E ‘ E)o FirS_t Depth | Second Depth 5PH ?1- - VISCEOS”-Y RFHEEE:EED
’(Fj’ 0 o g Q w | —‘.é Total - 1o Water to Waler Depth SPH g "ﬂ; 9 | m-;—,: § :
S = o ElY |4 5|8 Depth (leet) feet) (fee) . | Thickness | & |2 [G |G |5 22 | spH
£ s E |3l= g |5 (feen) TDB[@l TOWJIOC | TOB/TOC | ffeet) | COLOR H,0
C - ‘ Ly Al
; _ P I Iy : ({O Y y ' /
Y [ |38~ g | 5P [5e0 | T
. - — . ' i /@'/ . ) B
Mtz na | -| - |- 5| Pe 19850 - /
’ . . /J d = - O ' .
oo 3 )‘VOF\ 4 1ED % 7% 59 ' | /
! A PN CO/(@/ | INNN /
H"a}/\_/ AN |- _ (1O |76 23 - : '
P A~ ) W W . ‘ | | /
BBER. A\ 80 (O 120 Lk e -
‘ : P I LS I ol ?4{ -~ -O | : | | ’
W T ey | 7| 7| L5 |2 AR %30 | ' /
doBBs |07 e [25E5 |18 - | e
COMMRSE et eome e oo e b8 015130 5 e et e e
Mdw @ Ao (uing L\‘\pr (< /L'f"-(‘f*-‘ﬁ. {Q-)d“m 0 ’s




FIELD DATA SHEET

= FIELD TECHNICIAN:

WELL INFORMATION . . CASING GAL/
Depth to Liquid:_ _TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth 10 water; TOB TOC & 2 0.17 K] Groundwarer
Total depth: TOB TOC 1 3 0.38 [J Duplicate -
Date: Time {2400} O 4 0.65 [ Extraction well
- - O 45 0.83 (O Trip blank
Probe Type [ Oil/Water interface O s 1.02 [ Field blank
and L1 Electronic indicator (J s 1.5 [0 Equipment blank
LD-# U Other; O s 2.6 O other,
Gal/ Lmear {Q C|\ Number o Calculat q_
TDﬁSQ— DTW afi 2 [(Q 5 x Foot _. =g(\) X Casmgs ~Purge@
DATE PURGED:_3:9 1980 starT: O/ eND (2400 hir: " _PURGED BY: NI

O T ———
DATE SAMPLED: ,53 i} i{ ) START:_[(”‘;Zﬁ'{ END (2400 hr): SAMPLED BY:

%
TIME VOLUME pH . E.C. T'EMPERATURE
(2400 b an[ )} {units} (zmhos/cm @ 2 5°C) COLOR TURBIDITY ODOR
IR AV'a)

WCD

mq %%——ﬂw

Tﬁo_ﬁ_ﬁgﬁ [BO (s Boal

Tl

Pumped dry  Yes /@
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE:

Cobar 6-100
Chear
Cirody
Yeilow
Brown

NTU 0200
Herwy
ml’ll!
Light
Trage

Svong
L=
Faint
Feane

DTw:

TOB/TOC

PURGING EQUIPMENT/LD. #

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/I.D. &

[ Baiier: ] Aifriift Pump: &2 Bailer: 15 ’[O
% Cenrifugai Pump:__14 [ Dedicated: [J Dedicated:
Other: [ Otner:
SAMP. CNTRL # = DATE TIME (2400) Ne. of Cont. SIZe CONTAINER PRESERVE  ANALYTICAL FARAMETER

3P i 3

w)-h

¥

@ﬂﬁj / é Hee 1{-31‘/('% sz:k/rmfb'

940

ToM mes

lc_

'\--1

f\‘i“‘s

—r

poresimeell




FIELD DATA SHEET

— - ‘ (%]
CLIENT/STATION No= =z ) W & FIELD TECHNICIAN: £ f_-_-z_f)?('\ Y 7
WELL INFORMATION - CASING GAL
Depth to Liguid:_ TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water: TOEB TOC @ 2 0.17 El Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC 3 0.38 [ Duplicate -
Date: Time (2400): 0 4 .66 {1 Extraction well
. - [O 45 83 [J Trip blank
Probe Type |1 OilpWater interface O 5 weeeeee— 102 "L Field blank
and [ Electronic indicator ] 6 «—ime—e— 1.5 (] Equipment blank
LD # U Other; R 2.6 O other;
GaI/Lmea _ Number o Calculated -~
TD_M Dmm_l_ﬁx Foot _« | T —-;Qfg_ ) x Casings __=Purgq ;ﬂ.g
DATE PURGED:_3-0 }-98 starr:_{ - ’H END (2400 hr: " PURGED BY:\

o ——

93\ sTART: ég}':'):) END (2400 hr):

DATE SAMPLED:

SAMPLED BY:

Tellow
Brerwn

FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE:

DTW: TOB/TOC

TIME VOLUME pH EC. TEMPERATURE o
(2400 hr} (gal.) {units} (zmhos/em@25°C) . (CF) COLOR TUREIDI QDOR
ﬂ&i iﬂ Ao OO Byl el Y
;Qi& AN 13D A
@Y 13 1300 ol |
Pumped dry  Yes /¢Rd) “’“‘cif:“ ”;;iﬂ_,i"‘“ e

ngh( Pone

Traee

PURGING EQUIPMENT/I.D. #

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/LD. #

LI Bailer: O Airlift Pump:r K< Bailer:_ |9 - ///
%Cemrifugal Pump:__iA [ Dedicated: [0 Dedicated:
Cther: [ Other:
SAMP. CNTRL # - TIME (2400) No.'of Cont.  SIZE . CONTAINER  PRESERVE  ANALYTICAL PARAMETER
Muwie 3&3 3& M 2 ’VCm/ )m Hee  Fodm [ 3fEX/mies
[5 Ll | A0 040 DK Mo
L ' r A{ =4 'S
- -REMARKS: iLB\ [ / /)
[ 20
[J N[~ ___




FIELD DATA SHEET

2

N

A

" PROJECT No. :m LOCATION:

. {2400 hr) (gal)’ funits) (umhos/cm@25°C) . (°F) COLOR
S g A5 X0 Ye' T /_’fﬂb{
s LI (R g

R T st
WATER SAMPLEFIELD DATASHEET R ah Bl e

CLIENT/STATION No =4t

z
WELL INFORMATION _ CASING GAL/
Depth to Liquid:_- _TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water;____ TOB TOC K 2 0.17 K| Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC 0z 0.38 [] Duplicate
Date: Time (2400): O 4 0.66 {] Extraction well
N O 45 0.83 O Trip blank
Probe Type L] Qil/Water interface O s 1.02 [ Field blank
and O Efecrronic indicator. O s 1.5 [J equipment blank
O s 26 ] Other:

K-t Oother, ‘ —_—
- : \
. ~ Gal/linear Number o Calculated
., 1 I 4+ .
IIED - prwH4E = JHGD x Foot _ 1T _ = QAAN_ x Casings = Purge_soﬁli
oaTe PURGED: 39198 sTarm: 1B enpsooh__ T PURGED BY:

o . - i
DATE SAMPLED: ;5' Q} - ig Y START: a A0 END {2400 hr): SAMPLED BY:

TIME VOLUME pH EC TEMPERATURE :
TURBIDI ODOR {
ijgj NEN 2
Lioo Byt

01 & A 4l oG
i 45 330 i ol

N Cocun C-100 NT[T] 0-290 Su-.nng
Pumped dry  Yes /@ : ) Cioody ocarae T
Yeliow Light ) Mone
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE: Erown Thce
DTW: TOB/TOC
PURGING EQUIPMENT/LD. # SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/L.D. #
T Bailer: ‘ (] Airlift Pump: : a Bailer: fﬁ;’)’
g Centrifugal Pump:__i A _[ Dedicztec: (] Dedicated:
Other: ‘ . ] Other:
SAMP. CNTRL# = DATE TIME (2408} No. of Cont. SIZE | CONTAINER PRESERVE ANALYTICAL PARAMETER

{

i Amb . 42 ToAD, TDRAme.

= 1L pPlase, Huor 1.5'7?1“\

MudSamp 957 3 Ol tha e zoda) 3fen]ms

T AR ‘(;L
| AN




FIELD DATA SHEET

e

—_ o of
CLIENT/STATION No Zte = €| he Eﬂ ;552{1435 FIELD TECHNICIAN:

L '/
\
WELL INFORMATION _ CASING GAL/
Depth to Liquid:_ _TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water; TOB TOC K 2 0.17 K] Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC O 3 .38 O Duplicate -
Date: Time (2400): O 4 66 [ Extraction well
o - 25 B3 O Trip blank
Probe Type ] Oil/Water interface 0 s 1.02 [ Field blank
and [ Etectronic indicator 0 s 1.5 [I Equipment blank
LD # [ other; I 2.6 O other;
GaI/Lmear | Number o Calculated
D l E' SQ- DN’M Z '2 x Foot . l =M__x Casings ] =Pu1-gg{%c’) (5%
DATE PURGED:_3-0}- 98 start, 40D enp (2400 hek " PURGED BY:
. O -~ e ——
DATE SAMPLED: 31 }-3@ START: q _@ END (2400 hr}: SAMPLED BY:
TIME  VOLUME pH EC TEMPERATURE o
{2400 hr) (gal) unit (zmhos/em @ 2 5°C) &R COLOR TURBIDITY ODOR

Q00 45 %@5 s cO9
19 ¥ 15 Ko a5

4 {& f Lo
Q"! - (J,C’},M{“ AT
s Vo'V

—— (L
Pumped dry  Yes /@
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE:

DTW: TOB/TOC

Cobak 0.1045 NTU 6200 Strong
Ciear Feaey ™ MoGerate
C'I'OUG'Y Moderale Faint
Yeilow Llght More

Brown Trace

PURGING EQUIPMENT/LD. #

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/I.D. &

= |

O Bailer: [0 Airlift Pump: i Bailer. 1a] ’5.
% Centrifugal Pump:_ | A" [] Dedicated: [J Dedicated:
Other: ] Other:
SAMP. CNTRL ¢ - DATE TIME {2400} No. of Cont. SIZE | CONT;MNER PRESERVE  ANALYTICAL PARAMETER
\ i - -
oddam® 930 3 Owl tha A 7odr] 3te]mie
lL_ Ak . P8 TOAD TIHme
Qt Aj£ E-—A" -




WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

FIELD DATA SHEET

& ‘% ;._‘ S :\Nﬂc N\ _‘--- — \A\::‘ . \ , = =
7 PROJECT No, :3@@&% LOCATION: d?Cn’/’J/ 4COCH 4 J/—\ WELL ID #: M -G)

CLIENT/STATION No 2w = @ L ks i = FIELD TECHNICIAN: ﬁ’)i?(f\ Q.,G e
WELL INFORMATION o CASING @g
Depth to Liquid;_- _TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water: TOB TOC X 2 0.17 K] Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC (T 3 0.38 3 Duplicate -
Date: Time (2400): O 4 0.66 [ Extraction well
L [0 45 0.83 (] Trip btank
Probe Type ] OilpWater interface O s 1.02 [0 Field blank
and (] slectronic indicazor -] 1.5 | Equipment blank
LD. # ] Other: 0 s 2.6 [ Other;

. Gal/Linear _ MNumber of Calculatgd
mm DTW T@l_@: ?\! x Faol e 1T = I5CT‘ x cgn;;o;ﬁ ' =Puc:gea§ja_

DATE PURGED:_3-9 3-8 starT: iO'C)Q) END {2400 hr): ‘ PURGED BY:

o . —_—
DATE SAMPLED: 31 1[—ﬁm START:_ /() /Y END (2400 hri: SAMPLED BY:

T ——

Tl

(2400 hr

ME YOLUME

%Y

j_

pH EC. TEMPERATURE A
(units)  (umhos/cm @2 5°C) L_F}4 ACOLOR  TURBIDITY  ODOR

A9 /Vﬂr(‘) 99

/

vy 3 3& /Qﬂro 599 Bue
. Cobak ca100 NTU 0.200 Ser.:mg
Pumped dry  Yes /@ : ' Crouty ocrse o
Yeliow Lignt : Pane

FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE: Brown Tuee
DTW: TOB/TOC
PURGING EQUIPMENT/LLD. # SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/LD, #
[0 Bailer: O Airlift Pump: : i< Bailer: sl —57
% Centrifugal Pump:__{A ﬁ' [ Dedicated: - [ Dedicatec:

Other: : 1 Other

SAMP. CNTRL # - DATE TIME (2400) No. of Cont. SIZE | CONTAINER PRESERVE  ANALYTICAL PARAMETER

__‘asl@ﬁdjj&ﬁéj_ f% Oml toa  Hee Tedr / 3fes]mTe

L Amb A0 TpAdD Tpdme

j‘? 1L olast. Huoa WSS




FIELD DATA SHEET

.o

J’?DFCi QJO?/

CLIENT/STATION NoZtzw e 2 ) QP 44E FIELD TECHNICIAN: ;
WELL INFORMATION o CASING GAL/
Depth to Liquid: TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water;__- TOB o R/ 2 0.17 K] Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC CF 3 .38 (] Duplicate -
Date: Time (2400): [] a4 66 .. O Extraction well
. -0 45 83 * [J Trip blank
‘ProbeType ] OilWater interface O s 1,02 o [ Field biank
and [ Eiectronic indicator. 0 s 1.5 ] Equipment blank
LD. ¢ O Other; 18 2.6 [J Other;
. : GaI/L:near Number o Calculated
TD_lAj_j_ - DTW ,3 '4 5 = '/45 x Foot - _,_L"'} 4 3 x Casings - Purge pm,

. v ] e ————
DATE PURGED: id !' ii i} START: g‘ ‘}{_9 END {2400 hr}: PURGED BY:V\'

o o A ——
DATE SAMPLED: 5[ gi i[ ™ START: 8»‘ j'j END {2400 hr}: SAMPLED BY:
TIME VOLUME pH . E.C. TEMPERATURE o
(2400 hr} {szal ) (units} (umhos/cm@25°C) . (P COLOR TURBID‘!TY ODOR

S AN QG 594
8‘35 5 _xel _ 1lo g0a
B 2 148 «:o @94,

tool  one
oM C

. Cobalt 0.100 NTU 6-200 Seong
Pumped dry  Yes /@ . : 5:,2', ey Medatata
Yeliow Light Isgne
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE: Brown _ Tie
DTW: TOB/TOC
PURGING EQUIPMENT/L.D. # SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/L.D, #
[ Baiter: O Airiifc Pump: : & Baiter:__{49 - 1
%Centmuga] Pump:__jA_  [7] Dedicated: [ Dedicated:
Other: ' ] Other:
SAMP. CNTRL # - DATE TIME (2400) Neo. of Cont. SIZE | CONTAINER PRESERVE  ANALYTICAL PARAMETER

I¢ A0 /940 T4 Mo
,LL_égmLf:I VIS B

|

Ml 3918 855 2 Aml e Aco Ted® / Bz‘ck/mﬁ:u




FIELD DATA SHEET

= FIELD TECHNICIAN:

WELL INFORMATION . ) CASING
Depth to Liquid:_- TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. - SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water;____ TOB TOC K oz 0.17 K] Groundwater
Total depth: TOB TOC I 3 0.38 [] Duplicate -
Date: Time {2400): 0 4 0.66 - L[] Extraction well
- O a5 0.83 ~ [ Trip blank
Probe Type [ Oil/Water interface 0 s 1.02 [ Field blank
and [J Electronic indicator ] s 1.5 ' 0 Equipment blank
|.D..: O Other; O s ___5_ [ Other;

4
. . Gal/Linear MNumber o CaIcuIat
TD_LHQ— DW&%=MX Foot _. | T - ‘ 6_0 X Ca.smgs = Furgf-'-

DATE PURGED: _3-) }.q& starT: 24D o 2400 hel: : PURGED BY: \:

o -
DATE SAMPLED: ES! 2} - i! y_START: q} J{ END {2400 hr): SAMPLED BY:

e —

TIME YOLUME pH ‘ E.C. TEMPERATURE
al.) {units) (zmhos/fem@&@25°C} . (°F

L5 Y97 Wi &b

DTW: TOB/TOC

Cobak C-100 NTU 6-200 Sgong
Pumped dry  Yes /@ Gty M:::Z.; o
Yellow Light . teone
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE: Brown Trace

PURGING EQUIPMENT/L.D. £

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/I.D. &

[ Bailer: [0 Airlift Pump: : &2 Bailer__ [ ’ﬁ-
% Centrifugal Pump:__i [ Dedicated: (3 Dedicatec:
Other: ' . [ Other:
SAMP. CNTR DATE TIME (2400} No. of Cont. SIZE | CONTA[NER PRESERVE ANALYTICAL PARAMETER

M mj&ii'g 7» jom/ tn  Hce Teda/ Bftk?m\@
£

A . A0 [ngf) T ey

1€ plask dwa a1

[ .REMARKS:—_

X 54

res
W)
LIy 22 )




w owiews MAY-15-15p@ 11:41  FROM o 14884417533

B.az

[ !,_
TRANSPORT FORM #: .
NON-HAZARDOUS WATER TRANSPORT FORM
= GENERATOR INFORMATION T
NAME: T B.P.Oi Att: Scott Hootop
ADDRESS: 295 Southwest 41t Street ‘
CITY,STATE,ZIP: Renton, WA, 98055 PHONE # 206-251.0680 . .
DESCROTTION OF WATER: WATER GENERATED FROM OROUNDWATER m ACTIVITIRS.
1 ZERTIFY THAT THI® H.\TEIMJ.B;AUQUID. MPRDMRCRAMWCFR%IA B)(10 AND DOBS
o NOT MET THE CRITERIA OF FAZARDOUS WASTE A3 DESCRISED T CCR ARTICLE [1 OR ANY OIMER APPLICARLE
T STATELAW. taAS ReEN PROPERLY DESCRINED, CLASSIFED £ 1S IN PROPEX CONDITION FOR
nuﬂﬁmknwmuAcunnmomonnmmAmnnnmnAn-~
— ) .
- = 1 4 x ‘3&9 ‘? %
GENERATOR/AUTHORIZED A SIG, & RATE
SITE INFORMATION _
BP Station # Street Address, City Gals
I _RIof //}A«_—ﬁr’or./j j/ GA/jA)JD N 5
2
'I: i 4
5 .
6
TOTAL GALLONS: Eﬁ
TRANSPORTER INFORMATION
NAME: Pacific Environmental Group —
ADDRESS: 2025 Gateway Place, Suitc 2440 [/ ]
CITY,STATEZIP: San Josc, CA 95110 PHONE #:. 40844
— —n
TRUCK ID # 1D g:”gp_@ %Q@; y -
(Typed or printed full name & sigrature) 14 (Date)
vt e e————— :
RECEIVING FACILITY
NAME: Seaport Environmental
ADDRESS: 675 Seaport Blvd
CITY,STATE,ZIP: Rodwood City, CA_ 54083 PHONE #. (415) 364-8154
B i (T, 229 ( d/
APPROVAL #: 508-147 L (7. — 227 'f
(Typed or printed fol] name & signature) (Date) :

TOTAL P.ES



PROJECT No. 3@@/_{&3

Chain of Custody

Pacilic Enviranmental Group, ing,

2025 Galeway Place #440, San Jose CA 95110

Phone 408 441 7790

Fax 408 441 7539 ~

LA~

SEHIEA

ad

Commanis:

A

toel 7oaerpes

o e
ok c I (

WARNE

Clezan) U

Turiarotind Time: 7 7.~

Prioifly Rush {1 day}

Rush (2 days)

Expodited (5 days)

Standard (10 da ys)

” < \ . . .
fﬂgi}ﬂ!ﬂgfl::_k naf/ R ?QE’. ! LEL,?? j‘*!.(-gggﬂi_iy Addrass: Q?_‘}[ CQ[/J;")_COCZ? .-!2 QAL C’),:\ Billing Ratenca Numbar;
CLIENT engineer: )4 }Hf’ﬁ AV J PACIFIC Palnt of Contach\ 7 ) (EhACE §§g]g1[3r(£2!&k£c_)(j, Laboratory Nama:
. q > ~ ~ E‘ Q‘
1y RY Ryl &
Wawater | Qagrab o) 5 Qj St;:l L
\3] CH 52 g
S=soll | Dedlsc. E &(\_ . “TU‘. @ g
_ NS : i I
B Tolal —:i ‘K]_ %-QS‘ .“d ,%
A-alr | Gocomp, RTEX/! Voo Jsvoc (ivos |93 ps "3 =3
Conlainer VPUpasf TP oI and Bislvil.] (EPA | (EPA (EPA ('-f 6 Q" ';) &
Sampla Cont,] Siza Sample Swinpling | Sampling (8015/ | Dlosel {Gloass 624/ | B2 | o1/ \_U “] Q @ :ff .S
) 1.D. Ne. | (ml) Prasorv, | Matrix | Type Dala | Timo _B020) |{8015)|(5620) Motais) 5240} B270) | 8010) 1 3 "3 ~3 [y
,ﬁL//JA) LISl r oy b wasX ] | | | | X
:L_/(kggd_*{_ S T B O B I T2 .%F S I N N H_(% I
'
s
— M3 R / } M_(LZLL..H“E%K________%_M_*
__._“LLZL@:L_‘M___ J, { j;@‘_,_‘_h_%m_h_“_%___%_
“ o o XX
BV TN ) Hudag L4 L oy | L ) ] A
_M_&’\_JVJLX(‘_.QW_ Heewg) | S 11 0 I S
, - . L e
M ¢ ,L)(q) O W e oA v e | 1D L S N
v = ]
Condilion of Sampid: Temparature Recalved: o ) T _Malt orlginal Analytical Report lar. -
Pacific Environmaental Group
Relinquished By Dale Mme | Hacelved by 1Dale T time | 2028 Gatoway Place #440 &]\
. di?& ij ;2:) San Jose, CA 85110
HAsTnquishefiBy ‘[ ﬁzla B Time |Recelved by Date Tima | 820 Contra Costa BIvd. #20g ]
: Pieasant Hill, CA 84523 “
hefifrquish d by Dala Time [Recsived by Dala Timae | 25725 Joronimo R, #5760
' Missfon Viejo, CA p2a22
fialinquishad by Dale Tima ﬁﬁﬁﬁlmﬁboratory ET ma| 4020 148t Ave NE #3° D
Aodimond, WA sB052

——

As Contractarlh

O 000

i)




